
ONTARIO MILLS
5K AND 10K RUN

presented by the:

CHRISTIAN OKOYE FOUNDATION

avg m avg mplace name gen/agecity, state time place name gen/age city, state time

overall race results
5 kilometers - january 26, 2008 - 7:00 am

1 Robert Lopez M-12 Corona-CA 21:04 6:47
2 David  Delgado M-39 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 21:51 7:02
3 Jeremy Beck M-99 Corona-CA 22:19 7:11
4 Joshua Lopez M-99 Chino Hills-CA 22:19 7:11
5 John  Delgado M-46 Riverside-CA 22:39 7:17
6 Devin Becerra M-13 Riverside-CA 23:24 7:32
7 Lizette Lopez F-13 Ontario-CA 25:09 8:06
8 Robert Ingertson M-64 Temecula-CA 27:12 8:45
9 Jeannie Thompso F-51 Highland-CA 27:16 8:47

10 Terence Edward M-99 Ontario-CA 28:11 9:04
11 Martha Cuevas F-99 Whittier-CA 28:17 9:06
12 Maureen Halopo F-48 Valinda-CA 28:36 9:12
13 Brynn Howard F-21 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 29:24 9:28
14 Beth Thomas F-44 Riverside-CA 29:27 9:29
15 Scott  Munch M-39 Fontana-CA 29:27 9:29
16 Steven  Delgado M-99 Fontana-CA 29:47 9:35
17 Paul Leon M-51 Ontario-CA 30:27 9:48
18 Justin Hale M-14 Hesperia-CA 32:45 10:32
19 Janet Alvarez F-48 Barstow-CA 32:51 10:34
20 Mike Lim M-51 Chino Hills-CA 32:57 10:36
21 Jessica Martinez- F-32 Covina-CA 33:06 10:39
22 Heather Riedell F-25 Riverside-CA 33:20 10:44
23 Scott Soren M-99 Unknown-CA 33:51 10:54
24 Carlos Garcia M-99 Unknown-CA 35:05 11:18
25 Robert Wolfer M-38 Moreno Valley-CA 36:24 11:43
26 Marisa Giguere F-99 Fontana-CA 36:25 11:43
27 Trevor Trathen M-99 Yucaipa-CA 36:28 11:44
28 Rose Todd F-40 Riverside-CA 36:29 11:45
29 Asusena Soren F-99 Riverside-CA 36:30 11:45
30 Brady Bluhm M-24 Alta Loma-CA 36:42 11:49
31 Gabriel Martinez M-12 Riverside-CA 37:13 11:59
32 Donato Martinez M-40 Riverside-CA 37:59 12:14
33 Latanya Williams F-99 Los Angeles-CA 39:33 12:44
34 Cheri Mason F-40 Corona-CA 39:35 12:44
35 Michelle Waddell F-99 Corona-CA 40:02 12:53
36 Shelley Sprague F-45 Upland-CA 40:02 12:53
37 Rachael Sprague F-12 Upland-CA 40:09 12:55

38 Janae Lakey F-24 Alta Loma-CA 40:25 13:01
39 Hattie Hale F-42 Hesperia-CA 41:24 13:20
40 Sandra Knutson F-32 Pomona-CA 41:25 13:20
41 Eric Knutson M-34 Pomona-CA 42:29 13:40
42 Carol Neves F-49 La Verne-CA 43:31 14:00
43 Nikki Armenta F-17 Oak Hills-CA 43:32 14:01
44 Alexandria Bulan F-16 Victorville-CA 43:39 14:03
45 Kim Armenta F-99 Oak Hills-CA 43:54 14:08
46 Maria  Mendoza F-99 Ontario-CA 44:11 14:13
47 Deborah Salari F-43 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 45:08 14:32
48 Denise Pupo F-25 Alta Loma-CA 45:31 14:39
49 Connie Verhulst F-39 Grand Terrace-CA 46:05 14:50
50 Soorena II Salari M-17 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 46:09 14:51
51 Cheryl Leon F-46 Ontario-CA 46:15 14:53
52 Nick  Delgado M-10 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 46:21 14:55
53 Sirus Salari M-10 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 46:49 15:04
54 Joseph Neves M-11 La Verne-CA 46:58 15:07
55 Christopher Buc M-17 La Verne-CA 47:03 15:09
56 Melanie Tennis F-37 Riverside-CA 47:04 15:09
57 Lupe Venegas F-38 Riverside-CA 48:03 15:28
58 Gina Universal F-50 Corona-CA 48:05 15:29
59 Isabel Apodaca F-64 Riverside-CA 48:57 15:45
60 John S. Delgado M-66 Pasadena-CA 51:11 16:28
61 Christina Barrera F-26 San Bernardino-CA 52:15 16:49
62 Kelli Haggerty F-44 Hesperia-CA 52:19 16:50
63 Cody Simons M-99 Temple City-CA 52:52 17:01
64 Gene Simoins M-99 Temple City-CA 53:09 17:06
65 Christine Fuller F-46 Spring Valley Lake-CA 53:24 17:11
66 Sara Salari F-13 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 53:44 17:18
67 April Rose Litke F-99 Phelan-CA 53:47 17:19
68 Cindy Thomas F-19 Upland-CA 54:55 17:41
69 Katie Knecht F-30 Upland-CA 55:53 17:59
70 Jamie  Ho F-17 Diamond Bar-CA 55:53 17:59
71 Rachel  Diaz F-44 Diamond Bar-CA 1:00:04 19:20
72 Richard Rodrigue M-45 Riverside-CA 1:00:05 19:20
73 Soorena Salari M-46 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 1:01:33 19:49
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men's race results
5 kilometers - january 26, 2008 - 7:00 am

1 Robert Lopez 12 Corona-CA 21:04 6:47
2 David  Delgado 39 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 21:51 7:02
3 Jeremy Beck 99 Corona-CA 22:19 7:11
4 Joshua Lopez 99 Chino Hills-CA 22:19 7:11
5 John  Delgado 46 Riverside-CA 22:39 7:17
6 Devin Becerra 13 Riverside-CA 23:24 7:32
7 Robert Ingertson 64 Temecula-CA 27:12 8:45
8 Terence Edward 99 Ontario-CA 28:11 9:04
9 Scott  Munch 39 Fontana-CA 29:27 9:29

10 Steven  Delgado 99 Fontana-CA 29:47 9:35
11 Paul Leon 51 Ontario-CA 30:27 9:48
12 Justin Hale 14 Hesperia-CA 32:45 10:32
13 Mike Lim 51 Chino Hills-CA 32:57 10:36
14 Scott Soren 99 Unknown-CA 33:51 10:54
15 Carlos Garcia 99 Unknown-CA 35:05 11:18
16 Robert Wolfer 38 Moreno Valley-CA 36:24 11:43
17 Trevor Trathen 99 Yucaipa-CA 36:28 11:44
18 Brady Bluhm 24 Alta Loma-CA 36:42 11:49
19 Gabriel Martinez 12 Riverside-CA 37:13 11:59
20 Donato Martinez 40 Riverside-CA 37:59 12:14
21 Eric Knutson 34 Pomona-CA 42:29 13:40
22 Soorena II Salari 17 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 46:09 14:51
23 Nick  Delgado 10 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 46:21 14:55
24 Sirus Salari 10 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 46:49 15:04
25 Joseph Neves 11 La Verne-CA 46:58 15:07
26 Christopher Buc 17 La Verne-CA 47:03 15:09
27 John S. Delgado 66 Pasadena-CA 51:11 16:28
28 Cody Simons 99 Temple City-CA 52:52 17:01
29 Gene Simoins 99 Temple City-CA 53:09 17:06
30 Richard Rodrigue 45 Riverside-CA 1:00:05 19:20
31 Soorena Salari 46 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 1:01:33 19:49

Tuesday 01/29/08 6:48 PM OKOYE FOUNDATION GOLF CLASSIC - May 12, 2008
Page 1 www.okoyefoundation.orgfor more information visit our website at:  

next up:



ONTARIO MILLS
5K AND 10K RUN

presented by the:

CHRISTIAN OKOYE FOUNDATION

avg m avg mplace name age city, state time place name age city, state time

women's race results
5 kilometers - january 26, 2008 - 7:00 am

1 Lizette Lopez 13 Ontario-CA 25:09 8:06
2 Jeannie Thompso 51 Highland-CA 27:16 8:47
3 Martha Cuevas 99 Whittier-CA 28:17 9:06
4 Maureen Halopo 48 Valinda-CA 28:36 9:12
5 Brynn Howard 21 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 29:24 9:28
6 Beth Thomas 44 Riverside-CA 29:27 9:29
7 Janet Alvarez 48 Barstow-CA 32:51 10:34
8 Jessica Martinez- 32 Covina-CA 33:06 10:39
9 Heather Riedell 25 Riverside-CA 33:20 10:44

10 Marisa Giguere 99 Fontana-CA 36:25 11:43
11 Rose Todd 40 Riverside-CA 36:29 11:45
12 Asusena Soren 99 Riverside-CA 36:30 11:45
13 Latanya Williams 99 Los Angeles-CA 39:33 12:44
14 Cheri Mason 40 Corona-CA 39:35 12:44
15 Michelle Waddell 99 Corona-CA 40:02 12:53
16 Shelley Sprague 45 Upland-CA 40:02 12:53
17 Rachael Sprague 12 Upland-CA 40:09 12:55
18 Janae Lakey 24 Alta Loma-CA 40:25 13:01
19 Hattie Hale 42 Hesperia-CA 41:24 13:20
20 Sandra Knutson 32 Pomona-CA 41:25 13:20
21 Carol Neves 49 La Verne-CA 43:31 14:00
22 Nikki Armenta 17 Oak Hills-CA 43:32 14:01
23 Alexandria Bulan 16 Victorville-CA 43:39 14:03
24 Kim Armenta 99 Oak Hills-CA 43:54 14:08
25 Maria  Mendoza 99 Ontario-CA 44:11 14:13
26 Deborah Salari 43 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 45:08 14:32
27 Denise Pupo 25 Alta Loma-CA 45:31 14:39
28 Connie Verhulst 39 Grand Terrace-CA 46:05 14:50
29 Cheryl Leon 46 Ontario-CA 46:15 14:53
30 Melanie Tennis 37 Riverside-CA 47:04 15:09
31 Lupe Venegas 38 Riverside-CA 48:03 15:28
32 Gina Universal 50 Corona-CA 48:05 15:29
33 Isabel Apodaca 64 Riverside-CA 48:57 15:45
34 Christina Barrera 26 San Bernardino-CA 52:15 16:49
35 Kelli Haggerty 44 Hesperia-CA 52:19 16:50
36 Christine Fuller 46 Spring Valley Lake-CA 53:24 17:11
37 Sara Salari 13 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 53:44 17:18

38 April Rose Litke 99 Phelan-CA 53:47 17:19
39 Cindy Thomas 19 Upland-CA 54:55 17:41
40 Katie Knecht 30 Upland-CA 55:53 17:59
41 Jamie  Ho 17 Diamond Bar-CA 55:53 17:59
42 Rachel  Diaz 44 Diamond Bar-CA 1:00:04 19:20

Tuesday 01/29/08 6:50 PM OKOYE FOUNDATION GOLF CLASSIC - May 12, 2008
Page 1 www.okoyefoundation.orgfor more information visit our website at:  

next up:



ONTARIO MILLS
5K AND 10K RUN

presented by the:
CHRISTIAN OKOYE FOUNDATION

avg m avg mplace name gen-age city, state time place name gen-age city, state time

10K race results
10 kilometers - january 26, 2008 - 7:00 am

1 Bryan Wallbank M 39 Chula Vista CA 36:46 5:55
2 Dave Cook M 50 Oak Hills CA 40:00 6:26
3 Abel Chavez M 23 Barstow CA 40:11 6:28
4 Whitney Hurley F 22 Upland CA 42:16 6:48
5 Matt Trucba M 22 Riverside CA 44:37 7:11
6 Robyn Arnold F 14 Redlands CA 45:02 7:15
7 Ken Murray M 16 Devore CA 45:02 7:15
8 Glenn Tsuyuki M 50 Rancho Cucamonga 45:10 7:16
9 Eduardo Valencia M 39 Chino Hills CA 45:32 7:20
10 Paul Martinez M 99 Rancho Cucamonga 46:07 7:25
11 Jason Pecoraro M 34 Big Bear Lake CA 47:22 7:37
12 Janell Hafner F 50 Alta Loma CA 47:29 7:39
13 Jerry Murray M 17 Devore CA 48:06 7:44
14 Mike Nolan M 43 29 Palms CA 49:22 7:57
15 Phil Imlay M 44 Alta Loma CA 51:09 8:14
16 Mimi Cottnell F 34 Yucca Valley CA 52:48 8:30
17 D Montgomery Lew M 41 Bradbury CA 53:01 8:32
18 Carol Disparte F 51 Upland CA 53:45 8:39
19 Rick Rodgers M 51 Apple Valley CA 53:46 8:39
20 Joe James M 27 Rancho Cucamonga 54:58 8:51
21 Jerry Gonalez M 99 Hesperia CA 55:38 8:57
22 Kristi Cardova F 28 Hesperia CA 55:55 9:00
23 Wendy Chang F 35 Los Angeles CA 56:14 9:03
24 Kathleen DiGiorgio F 99 Oak Hills CA 56:33 9:06
25 Victor Venegas M 38 Riverside CA 56:45 9:08
26 Johanna Hardin F 34 Claremont CA 56:56 9:10
27 Julianne Haro F 34 Rancho Cucamonga 57:03 9:11
28 Michele Green F 28 Rancho Cucamonga 57:15 9:13
29 David Gutierrez M 28 Rialto CA 57:16 9:13
30 Eden Anacaya F 34 Corona CA 59:02 9:30
31 Mario Ayala M 42 Pomona CA 59:35 9:35
32 Gina Markow F 42 Rancho Cucamonga 1:00:17 9:42
33 Nick Virani M 99 Rancho Cucamonga 1:00:42 9:46
34 Daniel Delgado M 52 Alta Loma CA 1:01:58 9:58
35 Gary Bluhm M 99 Alta Loma CA 1:02:00 9:59
36 Debbie Packer F 99 Corona CA 1:02:30 10:04
37 Sang Banh F 32 Ontario CA 1:02:33 10:04

38 Manny Enriquez M 31 Fontana CA 1:02:51 10:07
39 Jaleen Clark F 39 Elk Grove CA 1:02:56 10:08
40 William Morris M 25 Glendora CA 1:03:10 10:10
41 Derek Morrison M 26 Azusa CA 1:03:16 10:11
42 Jonathan Evans M 11 Rancho Cucamonga 1:04:20 10:21
43 Sophia Lim F 99 Montebello CA 1:05:02 10:28
44 Gerardo Martinez M 31 Riverside CA 1:06:01 10:37
45 Kimberly Manatt F 99 Rancho Cucamonga 1:06:01 10:37
46 Anthony Delgado M 38 Riverside CA 1:06:21 10:41
47 Brooke Camp F 32 Corona CA 1:06:22 10:41
48 Monica Sandberg F 31 Corona CA 1:06:28 10:42
49 Vicki DeSouza F 49 Victorville CA 1:06:31 10:42
50 Emily Scheer F 99 Victorville CA 1:07:04 10:48
51 Anajanci Martinez F 25 Oak Hills CA 1:07:53 10:55
52 Marc Griffis M 99 Rancho Cucamonga 1:08:11 10:58
53 Joesel Sabio M 42 Moreno Valley CA 1:08:23 11:00
54 Jodie Watt F 36 Oak Hills CA 1:08:34 11:02
55 Lori Hansen F 30 Oak Hills CA 1:09:12 11:08
56 Jennifer Norcera F 99 Apple Valley CA 1:09:31 11:11
57 Stacey Sassaman F 36 Upland CA 1:11:31 11:31
58 Susan Corral F 31 San Bernardino CA 1:13:06 11:46
59 Noel Nepomiceno M 23 Loma Linda CA 1:13:42 11:52
60 Rosanne Tan F 26 Pasadena CA 1:14:43 12:01
61 Janice Sealey F 99 Bloomington CA 1:14:59 12:04
62 Wilma Campos F 33 Yucaipa CA 1:15:08 12:05
63 Christine Hughes F 39 Apple Valley CA 1:16:18 12:17
64 Lee Freire F 39 Victorville CA 1:16:19 12:17
65 Valerie Enriquez F 24 Fontana CA 1:17:03 12:24
66 Lorilei Krider F 27 Grand Terrace CA 1:21:42 13:09
67 Norm Lynde F 49 Perris CA 1:21:53 13:11
68 Deanna Hays F 39 Hesperia CA 1:22:55 13:21
69 Kerra Rorick F 21 Redlands CA 1:29:31 14:24
70 Sylvia Drake F 99 Ontario CA 1:31:17 14:41
71 Emery Hughes M 47 Apple Valley CA 1:31:53 14:47
72 Brenda Williams F 99 San Bernardino CA 1:35:01 15:17
73 Terianne Bowser F 99 Rancho Cucamonga 1:35:02 15:18
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avg m avg mplace name age city, state time place name age city, state time

men's race results
10 kilometers - january 26, 2008 - 7:00 am

1 Bryan Wallbank 39 Chula Vista-CA 36:46 5:55
2 Dave Cook 50 Oak Hills-CA 40:00 6:26
3 Abel Chavez 23 Barstow-CA 40:11 6:28
4 Matt Trucba 22 Riverside-CA 44:37 7:11
5 Ken Murray 16 Devore-CA 45:02 7:15
6 Glenn Tsuyuki 50 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 45:10 7:16
7 Eduardo Valencia 39 Chino Hills-CA 45:32 7:20
8 Paul Martinez 99 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 46:07 7:25
9 Jason Pecoraro 34 Big Bear Lake-CA 47:22 7:37

10 Jerry Murray 17 Devore-CA 48:06 7:44
11 Mike Nolan 43 29 Palms-CA 49:22 7:57
12 Phil Imlay 44 Alta Loma-CA 51:09 8:14
13 D Montgomery L 41 Bradbury-CA 53:01 8:32
14 Rick Rodgers 51 Apple Valley-CA 53:46 8:39
15 Joe James 27 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 54:58 8:51
16 Jerry Gonalez 99 Hesperia-CA 55:38 8:57
17 Victor Venegas 38 Riverside-CA 56:45 9:08
18 David Gutierrez 28 Rialto-CA 57:16 9:13
19 Mario Ayala 42 Pomona-CA 59:35 9:35
20 Nick Virani 99 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 1:00:42 9:46
21 Daniel Delgado 52 Alta Loma-CA 1:01:58 9:58
22 Gary Bluhm 99 Alta Loma-CA 1:02:00 9:59
23 Manny Enriquez 31 Fontana-CA 1:02:51 10:07
24 William Morris 25 Glendora-CA 1:03:10 10:10
25 Derek Morrison 26 Azusa-CA 1:03:16 10:11
26 Jonathan Evans 11 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 1:04:20 10:21
27 Gerardo Martine 31 Riverside-CA 1:06:01 10:37
28 Anthony Delgado 38 Riverside-CA 1:06:21 10:41
29 Marc Griffis 99 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 1:08:11 10:58
30 Joesel Sabio 42 Moreno Valley-CA 1:08:23 11:00
31 Noel Nepomicen 23 Loma Linda-CA 1:13:42 11:52
32 Emery Hughes 47 Apple Valley-CA 1:31:53 14:47
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avg m avg mplace name age city, state time place name age city, state time

women's race results
10 kilometers - january 26, 2008 - 7:00 am

1 Whitney Hurley 22 Upland-CA 42:16 6:48
2 Robyn Arnold 14 Redlands-CA 45:02 7:15
3 Janell Hafner 50 Alta Loma-CA 47:29 7:39
4 Mimi Cottnell 34 Yucca Valley-CA 52:48 8:30
5 Carol Disparte 51 Upland-CA 53:45 8:39
6 Kristi Cardova 28 Hesperia-CA 55:55 9:00
7 Wendy Chang 35 Los Angeles-CA 56:14 9:03
8 Kathleen DiGiorg 99 Oak Hills-CA 56:33 9:06
9 Johanna Hardin 34 Claremont-CA 56:56 9:10

10 Julianne Haro 34 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 57:03 9:11
11 Michele Green 28 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 57:15 9:13
12 Eden Anacaya 34 Corona-CA 59:02 9:30
13 Gina Markow 42 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 1:00:17 9:42
14 Debbie Packer 99 Corona-CA 1:02:30 10:04
15 Sang Banh 32 Ontario-CA 1:02:33 10:04
16 Jaleen Clark 39 Elk Grove-CA 1:02:56 10:08
17 Sophia Lim 99 Montebello-CA 1:05:02 10:28
18 Kimberly Manatt 99 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 1:06:01 10:37
19 Brooke Camp 32 Corona-CA 1:06:22 10:41
20 Monica Sandberg 31 Corona-CA 1:06:28 10:42
21 Vicki DeSouza 49 Victorville-CA 1:06:31 10:42
22 Emily Scheer 99 Victorville-CA 1:07:04 10:48
23 Anajanci Martine 25 Oak Hills-CA 1:07:53 10:55
24 Jodie Watt 36 Oak Hills-CA 1:08:34 11:02
25 Lori Hansen 30 Oak Hills-CA 1:09:12 11:08
26 Jennifer Norcera 99 Apple Valley-CA 1:09:31 11:11
27 Stacey Sassaman 36 Upland-CA 1:11:31 11:31
28 Susan Corral 31 San Bernardino-CA 1:13:06 11:46
29 Rosanne Tan 26 Pasadena-CA 1:14:43 12:01
30 Janice Sealey 99 Bloomington-CA 1:14:59 12:04
31 Wilma Campos 33 Yucaipa-CA 1:15:08 12:05
32 Christine Hughes 39 Apple Valley-CA 1:16:18 12:17
33 Lee Freire 39 Victorville-CA 1:16:19 12:17
34 Valerie Enriquez 24 Fontana-CA 1:17:03 12:24
35 Lorilei Krider 27 Grand Terrace-CA 1:21:42 13:09
36 Norm Lynde 49 Perris-CA 1:21:53 13:11
37 Deanna Hays 39 Hesperia-CA 1:22:55 13:21

38 Kerra Rorick 21 Redlands-CA 1:29:31 14:24
39 Sylvia Drake 99 Ontario-CA 1:31:17 14:41
40 Brenda Williams 99 San Bernardino-CA 1:35:01 15:17
41 Terianne Bowser 99 Rancho Cucamonga-CA 1:35:02 15:18
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